

IDAHO PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION

304 North 8th Street, Room 242 • P.O. Box 83720 • Boise, ID 83720 208-332-1561 • Fax: 208-334-2632 e-mail:pcsc@osbe.idaho.gov

PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

February 13, 2020, 9:00 am 650 W State Street Len B Jordan Building, 3rd Floor Clearwaters Conference Room Phone: 1-877-820-7831 Guest Passcode: 777894

AGENDA

Thursday, February 13th, 2020

A. COMMISSION WORK

- 1. Agenda Review / Approval (Action Item)
- 2. Minutes Review / Approval (Action Item)

B. PUBLIC COMMENT

Public comment will be limited to three minutes per person. If you wish to provide public comment, or if auxiliary aids or services are needed for individuals with disabilities, please contact the PCSC office at (208) 332-1561 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting, or sign in at the meeting location before the meeting opens.

Written comment may be submitted to the PCSC during the meeting, via mail at P.O. Box 83720, Boise, Idaho, 83720, or electronically at mailto:pcsc@osbe.idaho.gov.

C. CONSIDERATION OF TRANSFER PETITION

1. Anser Charter School (Action Item)

D. CONSIDERATION OF PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE ADOPTION

- 1. Doral Academy of Idaho (Action Item)
- 2. Pinecrest Academy of Idaho (Action Item)

E. CONSIDERATION OF PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE AMENDMENT

1. Elevate Academy (Action Item)

F. CONSIDERATION OF PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE NEGOTIATION

1. Heritage Academy (Action Item)

G. PCSC DIRECTOR'S REPORT

The director will provide a brief update of management actions for informational purposes.

H. RENEWAL COMMITTEE UPDATE

Commissioner Quinn, chair of the Renewal Committee, will provide an update on committee progress for informational purposes.

I. PCSC DISCUSSION

- 1. Consideration of location for 2020 regular meetings. (Action Item)
- 2. Legislative update. (Action Item)
- 3. PCSC policy review. (Action Item)